
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

WASHINGTON 
ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO 

THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD A—6oub 

Kay 7, .1929. 

Dear S i r : 

Confirming telegram dated Apri l 30, 1929, 
advis ing you of t h e add i t iona l spec ia l assessment levied 
"by the Federal Reserve Board in connection with the new 
issue of Federal Reserve notes , the re i s enclcsed a copy 
of the statement of the Bureau of Engraving and P r i n t i n g 
in the amount of $750,000 covering a par t of the cost of 
Federal Reserve notes of the small s ize ( s e r i e s of 1928) 
which a re now in process of p r i n t i n g and which wi l l he 
de l ivered during May and June. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

W. III. I1ILAY 
Enclosure. F i sca l Agent. 

SENT TO ALL FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



385 

X-6305-a 

STATEMENT OP BUREAU OF ENGRAVING AND HUNTING. 

For labor performed and mater ia l purchased f o r Federal Reserve Notes, 
Ser ies 1928, 12-subjec t , now i n process of p r i n t i n g , to "be de l ivered during 
May and June, 1929. 

Boston 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland' 
Richmond 
At lan ta 
Chicago 
S t , Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City-
Dal las 
San Francisco 

•$ 51,600.00 
178,500.00 

71,100.00 
71,100.00 
24,800.00 
66,500.00 

116,000.00 
19,800.00 
16,300.00 
21,000.00 
39,100.00 
74,200.00 

Total #750,000.00 

Credit appropr ia t ions , 1929, as fo l lows 

Comp. of Emp., B.E. & P. $416,361.45 
P l a t e P r i n t i n g , B.E. & P . 179,764.25 
l i t i s . & Misc. Exp., B.E. & P. 153,874.30 

Bureau of Engraving and P r i n t i n g 

Per C. R. Long 
Ass is tan t Di rec tor 
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