## FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

## WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

X-6305

May 7, 1929.

Dear Sir:

Confirming telegram dated April 30, 1929, advising you of the additional special assessment levied by the Federal Reserve Board in connection with the new issue of Federal Reserve notes, there is enclosed a copy of the statement of the Bureau of Engraving and Printing in the amount of \$750,000 covering a part of the cost of Federal Reserve notes of the small size (series of 1928) which are now in process of printing and which will be delivered during May and June.

Very truly yours,

Enclosure.

W. M. IMLAY Fiscal Agent.

SENT TO ALL FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS.

X-6305-a

## STATEMENT OF BUREAU OF ENGRAVING AND PRINTING.

For labor performed and material purchased for Federal Reserve Notes, Series 1928, 12-subject, now in process of printing, to be delivered during May and June, 1929.

Boston	\$ 51,600.00
New York	178,500.00
Philadelphia	71,100.00
Cleveland	71,100.00
Richmond	24,800.00
Atlanta	66,500.00
Chicago	116,000.00
St. Louis	19,800.00
Minneapolis	16,300.00
Kansas City	21,000.00
Dallas	39,100.00
San Francisco	74,200.00
e.	

Total, \$750,000.00

Credit appropriations, 1929, as follows:

	of Emp.,	B.E. & P.	\$416,361.45
	Printing,	B.E. & P.	
Mtls.	& Misc. Exp.,	B.E. & P.	153,874.30

Bureau of Engraving and Printing

Per C. R. Long Assistant Director.